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No. Title Initials/Name Surname Affiliation Postal Address Town/City Code Telephone Fax E-mail

1.1 Myra Francis Stellenbosch Municipality PO Box 17 Stellenbosch 7600 021 808 8760 021 883 9912 LesterS@stellenbosch.org

1.2 Mr Izak Rumble CK Rumboll and Partners - Planning P.O. Box 211, Malmesbury 7299 (021) 482 1845 (022) 487 9400 izak@rumboll.co.za
2. Property / Land Owners:

2.1 Myra Francis Stellenbosch Municipality PO Box 17 Stellenbosch 7600 021 808 8760 021 883 9912 LesterS@stellenbosch.org

3.1

4. Municipality

4.1 Francois van Eck Cape Winelands District Municipality PO Box 100 Stellenbosch 7599

Myra Francis Stellenbosch Municipality PO Box 17 Stellenbosch 7600 021 808 8760 021 883 9912 LesterS@stellenbosch.org

5. Municipal Ward Councillor:

5.1 Aldridge Frazenburg La Motte Ward Councillor-Stellenbosch MunicipalityPO Box 17 Stellenbosch 7600 021 808 8760 021 883 9912

6. Ratepayers's association

6.1 Barry Martin Franschhoek Rate Payers Association PO Box 115, La Motte Franschhoek 7691  021 876 4178 barrymartin@absamail.co.za

Cathy Raymond Drakenstein Heritage Foundation P.O. Box 2646 Paarl 7620

Susan Parker Johnston Franschhoek Valley Conservation Trust P.O. Box 296 Franschhoek 7690

7.State Organisations: 021) 483-3633

7.2 Andrew Hall Heritage Western Cape Private Bag  X 9067 Cape Town 8000 021 483 5959

7.3 Miemie Baretta Eskom PO Box 2100 Bellville 7535 086 601 5427

7.4 Derrill Daniels DWA Private Bag X16 Sanlamhof 7532 021 950 7267 086 585 6935

7.5 Cor van der Walt Department of Agriculture Private Bag X 1 Elsenberg 7607

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and 

Fisheries Private Bag X250 Pretoria 0001 012 319 6000

NJ Pojo Dept of Public Works Private Bag X9027 Cape Town 8000

Rhett Smart CapeNature Private Bag X5014 Stellenbosch 7599 021 863 3623

7.6 HF

Hendriks Department of Transport and Public Works

Private Bag X6003 Suider Paarl 7624 021 863 2020

ML

Watters Department of Transport and Public Works: 

Road Network Management P.O. Box 2603 Cape Town 8000

G Swanepoel Department of Transport and Public Works: 

Road Network Management P.O. Box 2603 Cape Town 8000 grace.swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za

Mr Tshangana (HOD)Department of Human Settlements Private Bag X9083 Cape Town 8000 021 483 3905

8. Neighbours 021 876 2160

8.1 Paradise Stables PO Box 25 Franschhoek 7690 021 876 2160 (+27) 21 876 3701 clermont@mweb.co.za

8.2 Auberge Cleremont P.O. Box 504 Franschhoek 7690 (+27) 21 876 3700 +27 21 876 2348

8.3 R Friedman Moreson Farm Happy Valley Road Franschhoek 7690  +27 21 876 3055 +27 21 876 2280 info@bellefleur.co.za

8.4 José and Erwin Belle Fleur PO Box 35 La Motte 7691 +27 21 8762280

8.5 Happy Valley Lodge PO Box 30 La Motte 7691 021 876 9191 +27 21 876 3486  info@ricketybridge.com

8.6 Rickety Bridge  R45, Main Road Franschhoek 7690 +27 21 876 2129 F: + 27 21 876 3788 

8.7 Mont Rochelle P.O. Box  448 Franschhoek 7690 + 27 21 876 2770 +27 (0) 21 876 3338 info@glenwoodvineyards.co.za

8.8 Glenwood Wines P.O.Box 204 Franschhoek 7690 +27 (0) 21 876 2044

3. Occupiers

La Motte

INVITATION TO COMMENT 

1. Applicant

mailto:grace.swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za


Four Paws P O Box 69, Simondium 7670  anne@southerntrade.co.za

8.9 La Vigne Wine Estate Robertsvlei Road

8.10 R Friedman Moreson Farm PO Box 114 Franschhoek 7690 (0)21 876 3446  info@la-motte.co.za

8.11 PJ Le Roux La Motte Wyngoed PTY LTD PO Box 685 Franschhoek 7690 (0)21 876 8000 (0)86 552 4615  info@fransvliet.co.za

8.12 Fransvliet Giest House PO Box 103 La Motte 7691 0)21 876 3726 021 876 3679

8.13 La Croix du Sud P.O. Box 91 La Motte 7691 082 949 1937

8.14 Dontair PTY Ltd PO Box 204 Franschhoek 7690

8.16 BS Vorster Wemmershoek Cemetary PO Box 17 Stellenbosch 7599

8.17 La Chataigne Pty Ltd PO Box 7 La Motte 7691

8.18 Mr PJ Hanekom Nuwerus Bergsig Boerdery PO Box 36 La Motte 7691

8.19 Dewdale Farm PO Box 10335 Centurian 0046

8.20 Islanmore Estate Pty Ltd PO Box 317 Franschhoek 7690

8.21 Kangra Group PO Box 134 Franschhoek 7690

8.22 R Friedman PO Box 114 Franschhoek 7690

8.23 J van Wyk 2 Ysterhout Ave La Motte 7691

8.24 PJ Greonewald 1 Ysterhout Ave La Motte 7691

8.25 M Paulse 2 Olienhout Ave La Motte 7691

8.26 Mrs C Johannes 1 Olienhout Ave La Motte 7691

8.27 W Galant 2 Kershout Ave La Motte 7691

8.28 J Bower L'Ormarins P.O.Box 435 Franschhoek 7690 021 874 9041

8.29 Ms Minnie Peterson 24 Jafthassingle Franschhoek 7690

Elsa Post 26 van Wijk Franschhoek 7690 elsa@project19.co.za

Nicolas Evans nicholasguyevans@gmail.com

Colin Yamin P.O. Box 138 La Motte 7691 caracol@dieplaas.co.za

Clarence Colins P.O. Box 91 La Motte 7691 clarence.collins@shazo.co.za

William Colins williamco@robor.co.za

Glen Grundy grundyglen@gmail.com

Dawie Ferreira Dawie@cgl.co.za

Riccardo Panzeri riccardo@renewablesplanning.co.za

Trevor du Toit evolutiondev@yahoo.co.uk

Robert More robert@morehotels.co.za

Alan Little alan@xaton.mu

Alex McCormack Postnet Suite 106, Private Bag X19 Franschhoek 7690 Alex@oxyon.co.za

Jean Jeffery jeanjeffery@gmail.com

Sarel Swart Wolfkloof Plaas rasc@adept.co.za

Ronel Swart Wolfkloof Plaas ronel@clarensinfranschhoek.co.za

Richard Friedman Moreson Farms Richard.friedman@moreson.co.za

Nikki Friedman Moreson Farms nikki.friedman@moreson.co.za

Patricia Lloyd Moreson Farms assistant@moreson.co.za

Gary Baumgarten Anthonij Rupert Wyne garyb@rupertwines.co.za

Bob Hobson Anthonij Rupert Wyne Bob@rupertwines.co.za

Daleen Fourie Anthonij Rupert Wyne daleen@rupertwines.co.za

Paul Neethling La Motte Wyngoed PTY LTD pjn@historicwines.co.za

Piettie le Roux La Motte Wyngoed PTY LTD plr.farm@la-motte.co.za

Liezel Rens La Motte Wyngoed PTY LTD liezel@la-motte.co.za

Dunbar Crewe-Brown Montpellier Farm dcrewe-brown@rousant.co.za

Hein Koegelenberg La Motte Wyngoed PTY LTD hfk@la-motte.co.za

Willie Huggett Happy Valley   Happy Valley  La Motte 7691 huggett@netactive.co.za

Boy Louw blouw@boylouw.com

Toenkie Myburgh tmyburgh@boylouw.com

Doug Jeffery doug@dougjeff.co.za
 9. Other Newspaper

9.1 Ms Eikestad Nuus
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